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Question1:-The kerala Panchayat Building Rules, 2011 was framed on the basis of the section

        A:-235 of the KPR Act, 1994

        B:-238 of the KPR Act, 1994

        C:-217 of the KPR Act, 1994

        D:-271 of the KPR Act, 1994

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question2:-'Carpet Area' mentioned in the Kerala Panchayat Building Rules, 2011 means __________

        A:-The usable floor area

        B:-The total built-up area

        C:-A room or cubicle for bathing

        D:-Vehicle parking area

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question3:-What is F.A.R. Mentioned in the Kerala Panchayat Building Rules, 2011?

        A:-Factory Area rating

        B:-Floor average ratio

        C:-Floor Area rating

        D:-Floor Area ratio

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question4:-The rule which elucidates parking, loading and unloading spaces in the KPBR, 2011 is _______

        A:-Rule 38

        B:-Rule 28

        C:-Rule 48

        D:-Rule 68

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question5:-Identify the chapter which explains general provisions regarding site and building requirements in the KPBR, 2011

        A:-Chapter VIII

        B:-Chapter XI

        C:-Chapter IV

        D:-Chapter V

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question6:-Which rule empowers the secretary to act against unlawful constructions in the KPBR, 2011?

        A:-Rule 19 and 20

        B:-Rule 18 and 19

        C:-Rule 16 and 17

        D:-Rule 68 and 69

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question7:-As per the provision in the KPBR 2011 the height of room in any building other than residential occupancy and livestock/poultry farm
under group 1(i) hazardous occupancy, shall not be less than

        A:-4.00 metres

        B:-6.00 metres

        C:-2.00 metres

        D:-3.00 metres

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question8:-What is the height of bathroom or latrine stipulated in the KPBR, 2011?

        A:-3.20 metres

        B:-2.20 metres

        C:-2.40 metres



        D:-3.8 metres

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question9:-What is the minimum distance conditioned for constructing leach pit, sock pit, refuse pit, earth closet or septic tank from any existing
well used for supply of water for human consumption in the KPBR, 2011?

        A:-7.9 Metres radius

        B:-7.7 Metres radius

        C:-7.5 metres radius

        D:-7.6 metres radius

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question10:-A development permit or building permit issued under the provisions of KPBR 2011, shall valid for

        A:-3 years from the date of issue

        B:-9 years from the date of issue

        C:-6 years from the date of issue

        D:-2 years from the date of issue

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question11:-What is the minimum distance stipulated from the boundary of property maintained by the defence establishment for the
construction activities as per the KPBR, 2011?

        A:-200 metres

        B:-150 metres

        C:-100 metres

        D:-175 metres

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question12:-Which form is used for the issuance of building permit as per the KPBR, 2011?

        A:-Appendix C form

        B:-Appendix B form

        C:-Appendix H form

        D:-Appendix E form

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question13:-The kerala Cinemas (Regulation) Act came into force on ___________

        A:-01.08.1958

        B:-01.12.1958

        C:-01.07.1958

        D:-01.09.1958

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question14:-Every licence issued under the Kerala Cinemas (Regulation) Act of 1958 shall be __________

        A:-Joint

        B:-Co-operational

        C:-Associational

        D:-Personal

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question15:-As per the Kerala cinemas (Regulation) rules 1988, structural design complete plans, elevations and sections of cinema theatres
drawn correctly to the scale of ___________

        A:-2 cm to 1 metre

        B:-1 cm to 1 metre

        C:-1 cm to 2 metre

        D:-1 cm to 3 metre

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question16:-As per the Kerala Cinemas (Regulation) Rules 1988 within __________ of receipt of the application for cinema theatre licence, the
secretary of the local body after inspecting the site and finds it is in order the same forward to town planner for approval

        A:-30 days

        B:-15 days

        C:-45 days



        D:-10 days

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question17:-What is the validity period of the structural soundness certificate issued by the executive Engineer to a permanent cinema theatre?

        A:-3 years

        B:-2 years

        C:-6 years

        D:-1 year

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question18:-What is the fee for duplicate of the licence/permission as per the Kerala Cinemas (Regulation) Rules, 1988?

        A:-Rs. 50

        B:-Rs. 25

        C:-Rs. 100

        D:-Rs. 1,000

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question19:-Every application for renewal of licence as per Kerala Cinemas (Regulation) Rules shall be in form _____________ appended in the rules

        A:-G

        B:-F

        C:-E

        D:-D

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question20:-What is the fee for appeals as per the cinemas (Regulation) rules, 1988?

        A:-Rs. 100

        B:-Rs. 1,000

        C:-Rs. 500

        D:-Rs. 2,000

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question21:-Who is the authority to issue competency certificate to cinema theatre operator?

        A:-The chief Electrical Inspector

        B:-The Chief Town Planner

        C:-The Executive Engineer, PWD

        D:-The Board of Examiners constituted by the Government

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question22:-Parking space in a cinema theatre for one car for every ________ seats of accommodation.

        A:-8

        B:-28

        C:-38

        D:-33

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question23:-Minimum height of exit doors in a cinema theatre shall be ___________

        A:-2.1 m

        B:-1.2 m

        C:-3 m

        D:-2.2 m

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question24:-The maximum slope of the balcony or gallery of a cinema theatre shall not exceed

        A:-350

        B:-360

        C:-250

        D:-380

        Correct Answer:- Option-A



Question25:-What is the minimum distance from the screen to the front edge or first row of seating in a cinema theatre?

        A:-4 metres

        B:-3 metres

        C:-6 metres

        D:-1.7 metres

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question26:-The pounds as per the Kerala Cattle Trespass Act shall be under the control of

        A:-The State Government

        B:-The Central Government

        C:-The Local authorities

        D:-The Committee constituted for the control of pounds

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question27:-Pound keeper is ___________ within the meaning of section 21 of IPC as per the Kerala Cattle Trespass Act

        A:-An individual

        B:-A public person

        C:-A keeper

        D:-A public servant

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question28:-The pound keeper shall maintain a register of cattle impounded in ___________ of the Kerala Cattle Trespass Rules.

        A:-Form No. I

        B:-Form No. II

        C:-Form No. III

        D:-Form No. IV

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question29:-Every pound have a roofed shed to accommodate _____________ numbers of different types of cattle at a time as per the Kerala Cattle
trespass Rules.

        A:-at least 20

        B:-at least 10

        C:-at least 35

        D:-at least 46

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question30:-The maintenance charges of the cattle in the pound shall be met from the income of the

        A:-pound

        B:-local authority

        C:-government

        D:-pound keeper

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question31:-What is the maximum amount of entertainment tax be levied on each price for admission by the local authorities?

        A:-24 percent

        B:-28 percent

        C:-48 percent

        D:-42 percent

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question32:-How much is the fourth year annual relaxation percentage of entertainment tax fixed in relation to the amusement parks functioning
in the local areas?

        A:-60%

        B:-30%

        C:-20%

        D:-10%

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question33:-Which section in the local authorities entertainment tax Act provides exemption from paying entertainment tax in the case of an



entertainment which is for whole charitable purposes?

        A:-Section 7 (a)

        B:-Section 6 (a)

        C:-Section 7 (d)

        D:-Section 7 (c)

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question34:-Which is the form appended in the Entertainment Tax Act for issuing tax exemption certificate?

        A:-Form No. IX

        B:-Form No. VIII

        C:-Form No. VII A

        D:-Form No. II

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question35:-The Kerala goods and services Act came into effect on __________

        A:-01.04.2017

        B:-01.07.2017

        C:-01.10.2017

        D:-01.07.2016

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question36:-Who is the 'fund manager' in the Kerala loal Authorities loans Act 1963?

        A:-The chief executive

        B:-The chairman

        C:-The secretary

        D:-The asset management company

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question37:-_____________ may, by notification in the Gazette, reconstitute the Board (the Board constituted as per the provisions of local
Authorities loans Act) at anytime

        A:-The local authorities

        B:-The Government

        C:-The district collector

        D:-The director of panchayats

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question38:-The kerala places of public resort Act came into force on __________

        A:-01.08.1965

        B:-01.08.1963

        C:-01.08.1953

        D:-01.07.1964

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question39:-Application for licence under the Kerala Places of public Resort Act shall submit to the ________

        A:-Government

        B:-District collector

        C:-Local authority

        D:-None of the above

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question40:-An appeal as per the Kerala places of public resort Act shall submit to the

        A:-Secretary

        B:-Council/Panchayat committee

        C:-Panchayat Director/Urban Affairs Director

        D:-Government

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question41:-What is the door-way condition incorporated in the Kerala places of public resort rules 1965?

        A:-Not less than 2 metres in height and 1.5 metres in width



        B:-Not less than 1 1/2 metres in height and 1 metres in width

        C:-Not less than 2 1/2 metres in height and 1 1/2 metres in width

        D:-No provision insisted

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question42:-Which of the following rule provides exemption of licence fee as in the case of an entertainment which is of whole educational
purpose?

        A:-Rule 19

        B:-Rule 29

        C:-Rule 18

        D:-Rule 35

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question43:-Any person requiring a licence under places of public resort rules shall apply to the licensing authority at least __________ days prior to
the date on which the entertainment will take place.

        A:-21 days

        B:-30 days

        C:-15 days

        D:-7 days

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question44:-As per the provision in the Kerala parks, play fields and open spaces Act any person who throws any rubbish into any park, play field
or open space shall be punishable with imprisonment for a term which may extend to one month or with fine which may extend to ____________
rupees

        A:-200

        B:-1,000

        C:-2,000

        D:-10,000

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question45:-The Kerala state Bridges fund is related to ___________

        A:-The Kerala panchayat Raj Act, 1994

        B:-The Kerala panchayat building rules, 2011

        C:-The Kerala Tolls Act, 1976

        D:-The Kerala Places of public resort Act, 1963

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question46:-Still-birth means ____________

        A:-Normal birth

        B:-Live-birth

        C:-Foetal death

        D:-Premature birth

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question47:-Who is the chief executive authority in the state of Kerala related to the Births and deaths?

        A:-The director of panchayats

        B:-The additional chief secretary, Kerala

        C:-The chief secretary, Kerala

        D:-The joint director of Panchayats

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question48:-Who is the additional chief registrar of Births and Deaths in Kerala?

        A:-The director of economics and statistics department

        B:-The additional director of panchayats

        C:-The Additional director of economics and statistics department

        D:-The directors of panchayats

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question49:-What is the form appended in the Births and Deaths Act, 1969 for reporting the events of deaths?

        A:-Form No. 3



        B:-Form No. 2

        C:-Form No. 4

        D:-Form No. 1

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question50:-What is the normal time limit provided for giving information of births or deaths to the local registrar?

        A:-12 days

        B:-14 days

        C:-21 days

        D:-7 days

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question51:-____________ means absence of all evidence of life prior to the complete expulsion or extraction from its mother of a product of
conception irrespective of the duration of pregnancy

        A:-Death

        B:-Live birth

        C:-Still birth

        D:-Foetal death

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question52:-When a dead body is found deserted in the side of a PWD road who is responsible for reporting the death in the local registration unit?

        A:-The PWD assistant Engineer concerned

        B:-The PWD assistant executive engineer concerned

        C:-The medical officer of the concerned Government hospital

        D:-The SHO of the local police station

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question53:-Procedure for registration of name of a child in the birth register elucidated in __________

        A:-Section 20 (2) of the registration of Births and Deaths Act of 1969

        B:-Section 14 of the registration of Births and Deaths Act of 1969

        C:-Section 10 of the Registration of Births and Deaths Act of 1969

        D:-Section 12 of the registration of Births and Deaths rules of 1969

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question54:-Which section of the registration of Births and Deaths Act, 1969 empowers to the state Government to make rules regarding the
registration of Births and Deaths?

        A:-Section 32

        B:-Section 20

        C:-Section 8

        D:-Section 30

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question55:-What is the amount of extract fee relating to birth or death as per the Registration of Births and deaths rules 1999?

        A:-Rs. 10

        B:-Rs. 20

        C:-Rs. 2

        D:-Rs. 5

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question56:-What is the meaning of 'filth' mentioned in the travancore - cochin Health Act?

        A:-Nightsoil and other contents of latrines

        B:-House

        C:-Drug

        D:-Cattle-shed

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question57:-Of the following which one is not an infections disease

        A:-Mumps

        B:-Cholera



        C:-Opthalmia

        D:-Tumor

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question58:-Which one is the notified infections disease as per travancore-Cochin public Health Act?

        A:-Plague

        B:-Opthalmia

        C:-Typhus

        D:-Dysentery

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question59:-Which section of the Travancore-Cochin Public Health Act elucidates the provisions for persons suffering from leprosy?

        A:-Section 92

        B:-Section 72 (C)

        C:-Section 88

        D:-Section 81 and 82

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question60:-The term of elected members of the public Health Board constituted under the Travancore Cochin Public Health Act, 1955 is

        A:-2 years

        B:-5 years

        C:-3 years

        D:-1 year

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question61:-Who is the authority competent to compound offences under the Travancore-Cochin Public Health Act?

        A:-The local Authority

        B:-The health inspector

        C:-The head of the local body

        D:-The executive Authority or the Health officer

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question62:-What is the penalty for infected persons engaging in other occupations without permit as per TC PH Act?

        A:-Rs. 200

        B:-Rs. 100

        C:-Rs. 25

        D:-Rs. 50

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question63:-As per the rules for vaccination in rural areas under TC PH Act, the vaccination certificates shall be issued in __________

        A:-Form No. IV

        B:-Form No. II

        C:-Form No. III

        D:-Form No. I

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question64:-____________ is a veneral disease as per Madras Public Health Act.

        A:-Syphilis

        B:-Anthrax

        C:-Mumps

        D:-Malaria

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question65:-Who is the authority to keep register of loading houses in the local area as per MPH Act?

        A:-The district collector

        B:-The village officer

        C:-The secretary of the local body

        D:-The SHO of the local police station



        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question66:-What is the penalty for depositing rubbish in the streets as per MPH Act?

        A:-Rs. 50

        B:-Rs. 10

        C:-Rs. 100

        D:-Rs. 25

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question67:-Infections Diseases (General) rules was published in the year ____________

        A:-1970

        B:-1940

        C:-1963

        D:-1971

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question68:-The Kerala registration of Marriages (common) Rules came into effect on ___________

        A:-29.02.2008

        B:-01.02.2008

        C:-31.03.2008

        D:-12.12.2008

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question69:-What is the time limit prescribed for submission of memorandum of marriage to the local registrar, if it is solemnized after the
commencement of the rules as per the kerala registration of marriages (Common) Rules?

        A:-Within 7 days

        B:-Within 45 days

        C:-Within 60 days

        D:-Within 21 days

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question70:-Which is the form appended in the Kerala Registration of Marriages (Common) rules for issuing marriage certificates?

        A:-Form No. IV

        B:-Form No. III

        C:-Form No. II

        D:-Form No. I

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question71:-Which is the form of register of Marriages appended in the Kerala registration of marriages (common) Rules?

        A:-Form No. IV

        B:-Form No. III

        C:-Form No. II

        D:-Form No. I

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question72:-What is the time limit for the submission of revision petition as per the Kerala Registration of Marriages (Common) Rules?

        A:-Within 3 months

        B:-Within 60 days

        C:-Within 15 days

        D:-Within 120 days

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question73:-Age correction in the register of Marriages as per the Kerala registration of marriages (Common) Rules shall be done only with the
sanction of ____________

        A:-The registrar general

        B:-The district collector

        C:-The State Government

        D:-The Registrar general of India

        Correct Answer:- Option-A



Question74:-'KSWIFT' is a online clearance software related with the ____________

        A:-Kerala investment promotion and facilitation Act, 2018

        B:-Right to Education Act, 2009

        C:-The cattle trespass Act, 1961

        D:-The local authorities loans Act, 1963

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question75:-The Hindu Marriage Act of 1955 is not applicable to ____________

        A:-Tamilnadu

        B:-Karnataka

        C:-Goa

        D:-Jammu and Kashmir

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question76:-The section which elucidates the punishment of Bigamy in the Hindu Marriage Act of 1955?

        A:-Section 29

        B:-Section 34

        C:-Section 18

        D:-Section 17

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question77:-Which shall be the last date for filing application to the competent authorities for regularisation of unauthorised constructions as per
the Kerala Panchayat Building (Regularisation of Unauthorised construction) Rules, 2018?

        A:-16.11.2018

        B:-16.12.2018

        C:-01.06.2018

        D:-31.12.2018

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question78:-What is the new name of the Kerala Local fund Audit department?

        A:-The state LSGD Audit department

        B:-The Kerala state finance audit department

        C:-The Kerala state Audit department

        D:-The Kerala state inspection department

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question79:-Who is the administrative head of local fund Audit department as per the Kerala local fund Audit Act of 1994?

        A:-The principal secretary finance department

        B:-The additional chief secretary, Govt. of kerala

        C:-The director of local fund Audit department

        D:-The finance minister, kerala

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question80:-Which section of the local fund Audit Act elucidates the contents of audit report?

        A:-Section 15

        B:-Section 18

        C:-Section 16

        D:-Section 14

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question81:-The local fund auditor finds out a criminal of fraud in spending money of a local body, what action will take on this end by the local
fund audit director?

        A:-Submit report to government

        B:-Submit report to police

        C:-Submit report to finance minister

        D:-Submit report to the District Collector

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question82:-The Kerala local fund Audit rules, 1996 came into force on ____________



        A:-01.02.1996

        B:-12.02.1996

        C:-07.02.1996

        D:-26.02.1996

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question83:-As per the local fund Audit Act a notice of personal appearance before the audit officer addressed to an employee of a local authority
shall be issued in _____________

        A:-Form No. II

        B:-Form No. III

        C:-Form No. IV

        D:-Form No. V

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question84:-What is the time limit prescribed in the local fund Audit Act for the presentation of Annual financial statement to the audit authority?

        A:-Within 4 months of the close of the financial year

        B:-Within 6 months of the close of the financial year

        C:-Within 2 months of the close of the financial year

        D:-Within 30 days of the close of the financial year

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question85:-What is special audit?

        A:-The detailed audit arranged on special direction

        B:-The concurrent audit arranged on special direction

        C:-The random audit arranged on special direction

        D:-The performance audit arranged on special direction

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question86:-Who are the district performance audit officers in the Panchayat Department?

        A:-The regional performance Audit officers

        B:-The Deputy Directors of Panchayats

        C:-The Assistant Directors of Panchayats

        D:-The joint Directors of Panchayats

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question87:-How many performance audit teams were constituted for the panchanyat Department?

        A:-102

        B:-78

        C:-64

        D:-66

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question88:-Which is the cut of date fixed for the submission of Annual financial statement before the Audit officer every year?

        A:-31st day of December

        B:-30th day of November

        C:-31st day of March

        D:-31st day of July

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question89:-The posts of clerks and senior clerks are included in the __________ of the Kerala Panchayat Subordinate service rules, 1994.

        A:-Group VI

        B:-Group III

        C:-Group VII

        D:-Group II

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question90:-Which of the following rule in the Kerala Panchayat Subordinate service rules 1994 explain about departmental test qualifications?

        A:-Rule 6

        B:-Rule 5



        C:-Rule 8

        D:-Rule 9

        Correct Answer:- Option-D

Question91:-The central employment guarantee council constituted under MGNREG Act, 2005 headquarters at _______________

        A:-Chennai

        B:-Delhi

        C:-Thiruvananthapuram

        D:-Agra

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question92:-Who is the convenor of Local Level Monitoring Committee (LLMC) in the panchayat level constituted under the Kerala conservation of
Paddy land and Wetland Act, 2008?

        A:-The Grama panchayat President

        B:-The Grama panchayat secretary

        C:-The Agricultural officer

        D:-The Village officer

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question93:-Who is the Chairman of the District level authorised committee constituted under the Kerala conservation of paddy land and wetland
Act, 2008?

        A:-The District collector

        B:-The Revenue divisional officer

        C:-The principal Agricultural officer

        D:-The district Panchayat president

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question94:-Which is the section in the kerala conservation of paddy land and Wetland Act, 2008 prohibits construction activities in a Paddy land
or Wet land in contravention of the provisions of the Act?

        A:-12

        B:-13

        C:-14

        D:-15

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question95:-Who is the ex-officio Chariman of the monitoring committee constituted under the Animal Birth control rules, 2001?

        A:-The chief of the local authority

        B:-The district collector

        C:-The veterinary doctor

        D:-The district medical officer

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question96:-Who is the convenor of the state level monitoring committee constituted under the plastic waste management (central) rules, 2016?

        A:-The minister for LSGD

        B:-The director, municipal administration

        C:-The director of panchayats

        D:-The secretary, state pollution control board

        Correct Answer:- Option-B

Question97:-Who is the ex-officio chairperson of the state level advisory board constituted under solid waste management (Central) rules, 2016?

        A:-The secretary, LSGD, of the state

        B:-The state minister for LSGD

        C:-The state minister for health

        D:-The chief town planner of the state

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question98:-What is the time limit to get the information concerning the life and liberty of a person under RTI Act 2005?

        A:-48 hours

        B:-30 days



        C:-48 days

        D:-24 hours

        Correct Answer:- Option-A

Question99:-The kerala panchayat building (Regularisation of Unauthorised construction) Rules 2018 shall apply to unauthorized constructions
carried out on or before the ___________ in any grama panchayat area in the state

        A:-30th day of November 2017

        B:-31st day of March 2017

        C:-31st day of July 2017

        D:-31st day of June 2017

        Correct Answer:- Option-C

Question100:-How much is the maximum fine can be imposed to a delinquent officer by the second appellate authority for not complying the
provisions of the Kerala State right to service Act 2012?

        A:-Rs. 2,000

        B:-Rs. 3,000

        C:-Rs. 4,000

        D:-Rs. 5,000

        Correct Answer:- Option-D


